KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH -431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

BEST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC ISO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swam! Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535. Rest. 240547 e-mail: principalkkmcm@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Pathri Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

K K MCollege, Manwat, DistrictParbhani(M S) - 431 505

Academic Calendar: (2018-2019)

1. First Term: 18 June, 2018 to 30 October, 2018

Dipawali Vacation: 31 October, 2078 to 23 November, 2018

2. Second Term: 24 November, 2018 to 1 May, 2019

Vacations: 2May,2019 to 15 June,2019

Duration of Teaching: First Term - 1 July to 5 Oct., 2018.

SecondTerm-26 Nov.2018 to 15 March.2019

4. Examination:

College Examination:

First Semester: Internal Test and Tutorial September 2018

Second Semester: Internal Test and Tutorial February, 2019

University Examination:

First Semester: Winter - 2018: From 06 Oct., 2018 (Semester I, III, V)

Second Semester: Summer -2019: From 15 March, 2019 (II, IV, V)

Annual Practical Examination: Annual: 1 March to 19 March, 2018

Admission Period is during the month of June, 2018.

Bridge Course and Remedial Course will be conducted in the first week of July, 2018.

Late Seth Ratanlal Kabra, Shrimati Kondyabai Kachruseth Kataria and others Prize

Distribution Ceremony will be organized in the first week of August, 2018.

NSS Camp: Annual Camp of NSS and academic excursion will be undertaken during

the Second week of December, 2018.

PATHRI TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL S

KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH -431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

REST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC ISO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swaml Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

2 Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535, Resi. 240547 e-mail: principalkkmcm@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Annual Social Gathering: Annual Social Gathering of the College will be celebrated

during the first week of February, 2019.

Days Celebration:

SENo.	Date	Occasion
1	01 August 2018	Tilak Punyateethi, Annabhau Saathe Jayanti
2	15 Aug. 2018	Independence Day
3	5 Sept., 2018	Teachers' Day
4	08 Sept.,2018	International Literacy Day
5	14 Sept. 2018	Hindi Day
6	17 Sept.,2018	University Foundation and Hyderabad Freedom Movemen
7	17th to 24th Sept. 2018	Educational Awareness Week
8	15 Oct. 2018	Vachan Prema Din
9	2-16 November,2018	Untouchability Eradication Fortnight
10	28th Nov 2018	Mahatma Phule Death Anniversary
11	06 th Dec 2018	Mahapariniryan Din
12	12 Jan 2019	Swami Vivekanand and Rashtramata Jijau Jayanti
13	22 Jan 2019	Copy Eradication Day
14	26th January,2019	Republic Day
15	30th Jan,2019	Martyr Day
16	19 th Feb 2019	Cht, Shivaj Maharaj Birth Anniversary
17	28th Feb 2019	Science Day
18	01 May, 2019	Maharashtra Day



RATUWAT Arts R. Kabra Science.

8 B. R. Mantri Commerce College
MANNATH, Dist PARBHAN

PATHRI TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH -431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

BEST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'H' grade by NAAC ISO 5001:2015

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

E: Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535, Rest. 240547 e-mail: principalkkmcm@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Date: 10/7/2018

Notice

Meeting I

The Meeting of IQAC members is called on 11/7/2018 to set the action plan for the academic year 2018-19.

Coordinator

KKMCM KKMCM MANWATH

ARINGIPARA

Katruwar arts R. Kabra Science

B. R. Mantri Commerce College
MANWATH, Dist, PARBHAND

KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH -431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

BEST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'N' grade by NAAC ISO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

© Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Pax: 240535, Resi. 240547 e-mail: principalkkmcm@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Minutes of the Meeting

- 1) Review of preparations of AQAR for the academic year 2018-19.
- 2) Discussion on requirements like infrastructural, technical, and others.
- 3) Activities to be organized.
- 4) Review of steps taken for Green and Energy Audit.
- Suggestions for quality enhancement process.
- 6) Any other immediate subjects.



KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH-431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

BEST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC ISO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

25 Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535, Resi, 240547 e-mail: principalkonem@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Date:10/12/2018

Notice

Meeting II

The members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell are informed herewith to attend the meeting on 12/12/2018 at 1:30 pm sharp.

Venue: Dept. of IQAC

Coordinator

IQAC

K.K.M.C.M. B. MANWATH

FIRMS RALL
Katruwer Arts R. Kabra Science

4 B. R. Mantri Commerce College
MANWATH, Diet. PARRHAN

Following members were present for the meeting.

Sr.No.	Name	Signature
01	Dr. S. B. Raut	(2)
02	Dr. C.P. Vyas	ex
03	Dr. D.B. Ravande	Bl
04	Dr. S.R. Ratht	Cour

KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH • 431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

BEST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'B' grade by NAAC ISO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535, Resi. 240547 e-mail: principalkkmcm@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Minutes of the Meeting

Date: 10/12/2018

Internal Quality Assurance Cell has called a meeting on 12/12/2018. The minutes of the meeting are as follow:

- 1) Discussion on ISO, Green and Energy Audit.
- MoU to be signed with some institutes.
- Activities to be organized in the present semester.
- Other immediate subjects.

Coordinator

TOAC

K.K.M.C.M. MANWATH

PTRICEPAL
Astruwar Arts R. Rabra Science
& B. R. Mantri Commerce College
MANWATH Dist PARBHANI

KATRUWAR ARTS, RATANLAL KABRA SCIENCE & B. R. MANTRI COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANWATH -431 505 DIST. PARBHANI (M.S.)



कत्रुवार कला, रतनलाल काबरा विज्ञान आणि बी.आर. मंत्री वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय, मानवत — 431505 जि. परभणी (महा.)

REST COLLEGE AWARD 2010 Re-Accredited with 'R' grade by NAAC 1SO 9001:2015

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

E Prin.: (02451) 240535, Office: 240087, Fax: 240535, Resi. 240547 c-mail: principalkkmem@gmail.com

Dr. B. S. Munde PRINCIPAL

Date: 04 /03/2019

Notice

Meeting III

The members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell are informed herewith to attend the meeting on 06/03/2019 at 1:30 pm sharp.

Venue: IQAC Office

Coordinator

IQAC

K.K.M.C.M. MANWATH

PRINCIPPIA1

Ratruwar Arts R. Kabra Science

& B. R. Mantri Commerce College
MANWATH, Dist, PARRHAN

Following members were present for the meeting.

Sr.No.	Name	Signature
01	Dr. S. B. Raut	9
02	Dr. C.P. Vyas	O'
03	Dr. D. B. Ravande	N. T.
04	Dr. S.R. Rathi	(Resty)
05	Dr. P.B.Girase	Q.S.
06	Mr. V.P. Jadhav	House